

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85
 Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

State: VA
 County: FAIRFAX
 GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
 By: Aron Reif
 Date: 09/17/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Aron Reif

Title: Highway Engineer Date: 9/17/01

Contract Awarded to: Alpha Painting & Construction Co., Inc. Date: 9/27/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Alpha Painting & Construction Co., 6800 Quad Avenue Baltimore, MD 21237	669,325.00	
Brickwood Contractors, Inc. 11304 Industrial Road Manassas, VA 20109	699,113.00	
Reglas Painting Co., Inc. 4128 North Point Road Baltimore, MD 21222	707,040.00	
Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. 17066 Revere Way Prior Lake, MN 55372	955,510.00	
Blastech Enterprises, Inc. 6420 St. Helena Ave. Baltimore, MD 21222	967,900.00	
Megaco, Inc. 84330 Backlick Road Lorton, VA 22079	1,090,800.00	
Royal Bridge, Inc. 1831 Oakmont Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689	1,256,500.00	
Monoko, Inc. 1037 Peninsula Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689	1,723,426.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		76,071.00	76,071.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		86,170.00	86,170.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		124,595.00	124,595.00
		Monoko, Inc.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		96,950.00	96,950.00
15718	Each	Stabilized construction entrance			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		765.00	1,530.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		10,000.00	20,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		115,000.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	5,600.00
20304AA	LPSM	Removal of formwork			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		180,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
30502F	m2	Aggregate-topsoil course, 50 mm depth			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	2,200	2.00	4,400.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		0.40	880.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		0.40	880.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		0.50	1,100.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		0.10	220.00
		Megaco, Inc.		2.00	4,400.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		2.72	5,984.00
		Monoko, Inc.		20.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	9,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56303A	LPSM	Surface preparation and painting, steel structure			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	ALL	400,000.00	400,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		430,742.00	430,742.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		405,000.00	405,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		424,490.00	424,490.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		527,410.00	527,410.00
		Megaco, Inc.		450,000.00	450,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		443,000.00	443,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		659,656.00	659,656.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		580,000.00	580,000.00
56305	LPSM	Containment system and worker protection plan			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		215,000.00	215,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		394,255.00	394,255.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		270,000.00	270,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		160,000.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280,000.00	280,000.00
62701A	m2	Solid sod			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	2,200	2.00	4,400.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		0.60	1,320.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		0.75	1,650.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		0.95	2,090.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		0.10	220.00
		Megaco, Inc.		3.00	6,600.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		3.18	6,996.00
		Monoko, Inc.		40.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	13,200.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		50.00	50.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		100.00	100.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		6,600.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503C	Each	Advance warning arrow panel, type C			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		100.00	100.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Megaco, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		6,600.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	50	100.00	5,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		10.00	500.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		10.00	500.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		10.00	500.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		150.00	7,500.00
		Megaco, Inc.		75.00	3,750.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		10.00	500.00
		Monoko, Inc.		112.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	6,250.00
63508B	Each	Drum, type B			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	85	50.00	4,250.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		2.00	170.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		1.00	85.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		5.00	425.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		65.00	5,525.00
		Megaco, Inc.		80.00	6,800.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		30.00	2,550.00
		Monoko, Inc.		12.00	1,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	5,950.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1,175	1.00	1,175.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		11.00	12,925.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		3.00	3,525.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		4.00	4,700.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		3.00	3,525.00
		Megaco, Inc.		50.00	58,750.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		20.00	23,500.00
		Monoko, Inc.		30.00	35,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	58,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1,100	1.00	1,100.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		1.50	1,650.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		1.00	1,100.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		1.50	1,650.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		1.00	1,100.00
		Megaco, Inc.		15.00	16,500.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		6.00	6,600.00
		Monoko, Inc.		10.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	27,500.00
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	45	10.00	450.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		20.00	900.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		5.00	225.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		9.00	405.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		25.00	1,125.00
		Megaco, Inc.		150.00	6,750.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		10.00	450.00
		Monoko, Inc.		22.00	990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,500.00
63521C	Each	Warning light, type C			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	55	10.00	550.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		10.00	550.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		5.00	275.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		9.00	495.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		35.00	1,925.00
		Megaco, Inc.		50.00	2,750.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		10.00	550.00
		Monoko, Inc.		22.00	1,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,950.00
63522	Each	Shadow vehicle			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		300.00	300.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		550.00	550.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		400.00	400.00
		Megaco, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63524	Each	Variable message sign			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		250.00	500.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		590.00	1,180.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		30,000.00	60,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		15,000.00	30,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		19,000.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	40,000.00
63525B	Each	Temporary crash cushion, inertial barrel system			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		110.00	330.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		100.00	300.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		130.00	390.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		250.00	750.00
		Megaco, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		17,000.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	12,000.00
63526	Each	Moving temporary crash cushion inertial barrel system			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		50.00	50.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		50.00	50.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		60.00	60.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		125.00	125.00
		Megaco, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		19,000.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
63527B	Each	Replacement barrels for crash cushion			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	5	500.00	2,500.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		75.00	375.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		50.00	250.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		24.00	120.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		75.00	375.00
		Megaco, Inc.		600.00	3,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		255.00	1,275.00
		Monoko, Inc.		3,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	Each	Field office			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		4,100.00	4,100.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Megaco, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Monoko, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
63705	LPSM	Long distance calls			
		Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	ALL	500.00	500.00
		Brickwood Contractors, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Reglas Painting Co., Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Blastech Enterprises, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Megaco, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Royal Bridge, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		Monoko, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Alpha Painting & Construction Co.,	669,325.00	669,325.00	
Brickwood Contractors, Inc.	699,113.00	699,113.00	
Reglas Painting Co., Inc.	707,040.00	707,040.00	
Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	955,510.00	955,510.00	
Blastech Enterprises, Inc.	967,900.00	967,900.00	
Megaco, Inc.	1,090,800.00	1,090,800.00	
Royal Bridge, Inc.	1,256,500.00	1,256,500.00	
Monoko, Inc.	1,723,426.00	1,723,426.00	

The apparent low bidder is 45 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/18/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A85

Project Name: BRIDGES OVER TURKEY RUN

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.